

POCSO Case No. 19/2015

Order No. 03, dt. 25.11.2020 :-

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW. 1 and 2. Both the accused persons on C.B are present in court by filing respective haziras. Two witnesses namely Dipika Modak and Namita Modak are present in court. Ld. P.P is present. A petition is filed on behalf of accused Santosh Barman praying for adjournment on the ground stated therein. Copy served to the Ld. P.P. Perused the petition. Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

To 05.04.21 for evidence of CSW. 1 and 2.

Issue summons.

Dictated & Corrected,

Judge POCSO Court-Cum-
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch-Behar.

Judge POCSO Court -Cum-
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch Behar