

POCSO Case No. 19 of 2015

Present :- Sri Shyam Sundar Das,
Judge POCSO Court-Cum-
Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge
2nd Court, Cooch Behar

Order No. 04, dt. 05.04.2021 :-

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW No. 1, 2 and 6. Both the accused on C.B are present by filing respective haziras. Two witnesses namely, Dulal Modak and Nomita Modak are present.

The case record is taken up for recording evidence in presence of both sides. At this stage Ld defence counsel representing accused Santosh Barman files an adjournment petition on the ground stated therein. Perused. Heard. Considered. Petition for adjournment is allowed with cost of Rs.750/-. Accused Santosh Barman is directed to pay Rs. 750/- as cost at once.

Accordingly the case is adjourned and witnesses mentioned above are discharged without examination.

To 01.10.21 for evidence of V.G and defacto complainant.

Issue summons.

Dictated & Corrected,

Judge POCSO Court-Cum-
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch Behar

Judge POCSO Court-Cum-
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch Behar
J.O Code No. : W.B 00634