

POCSO Case No. 19 of 2015

Present :- Sri R. P. Ray, Addl. District & Sessions Judge, FTC,
Sadar Cooch Behar, In-charge of
Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge, 2nd Court,
Cooch Behar. JO Code No.WB00899

Order No.13, dt. 03.08.2024 :-

Today Today is fixed for evidence of VG.

Accused Ajjar Rahaman on court bail is present by filing hazira and another accused Santosh Barman is absent by filing a petition u/s 317 of CrPC.

Ld. PO is on leave. I am in charge of this Court.

Seen. Heard. Considered. Prayer u/s 317 of CrPC is hereby allowed.

Ld. Counsel for the prosecution and Defence are present.

No witness is present. Accordingly scheduled stands cancelled.

Fix **29.01.2025** for evidence of CSW 2/ VG,

Fix **30.01.2025** for evidence of CSW 1, Namita Modak & CSW 6, Dulal Modak,

Fix **31.01.2025** for evidence of CSW 3, Mrinal Barman, CSW 4, Hari Barman.

Issue summons afresh accordingly.

Alamat if any be produced before the Court on the date fixed.

Dictated & Corrected,

Judge POCSO Court-Cum-
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch Behar, I/C

Judge POCSO Court-Cum-
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch Behar, I/C