

POCSO Case No. 19 of 2015

Present : Smt. Mandakranta Saha, ADJ, 2nd Court, Cooch Behar

Order No. 15, Dated 30.01.2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

Sole accused on court bail is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the accused and Ld. Special PP are present.

No witness is present. No S/R is received.

It appears that the case is initiated in the year 2015 on matter arising out of Dinhata PS case No. 175 of 2015 dated 08.02.2015. Till today VG has not been examined at this case. The evidence of VG is utmost essential for adjudication of the case. Almost a decade is about to expire but the VG is not yet examined.

In the circumstances, copy of written complaint be handed over to ASI, Parimal Sarkar with a direction to produce the VG and defacto complainant and her husband named therein before the Court on 31.01.2025.

Alamats, if any, must be produced on all the dates of trial.

Let a copy of order be sent to ASI, Parimal Sarkar, Dinhata PS for information and compliance.

Dictated & Corrected,

Sd/-
Judge POCSO Court-Cum-
Addl. Sessions Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch Behar,

Sd/-
Judge POCSO Court-Cum-
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch Behar, J.O Code:- WB000825