

POCSO Case No. 19 of 2015

Present : Smt. Mandakranta Saha, ADJ, 2nd Court, Cooch Behar

Order No. 20 Dated 25.11.2025

Record is put up today on the strength of put up petition filed by accused person namely Santosh Barman. He has surrendered before the court and taken into custody.

A bail petition is filed by accused. Copy is served. Bail petition is taken up for hearing.

Ld. Advocate for the accused and Ld. Special PP are present.

Heard both sides.

Perused the case record in details.

Already evidences of VG and her father have been recorded. There are several witnesses yet to be examined. There is no immediate chance of completion of trial. Furthermore, the accused surrendered voluntarily.

Considering all aspects, prayer for bail of the accused is allowed. Accused person be released on bail of Rs 1500 with one surety subject to satisfaction of CJM Cooch Behar I.d to J/C till 28.11.2025. If on bail to date I.e 28.11.2025 for appearance.

Recall W/A issued against Santosh Barman

Let a copy of the order be sent to CJM Cooch Behar for information and compliance.

Dictated & Corrected,

Sd/-
Judge POCSO Court-Cum-
Addl. Sessions Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch Behar,

Sd/-
Judge POCSO Court-Cum-
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch Behar, J.O Code:- WB000825